



CIN-L67120RJ1994PLC008593

**DHRUVA**  
CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED

DCSL/2023-24/16

Date: 01-06-2023

**To**

**The General Manager**  
**Department of Corporate Services,**  
**BSE Limited,**  
25<sup>th</sup> Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001

**Re: Compliance for the Period ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023**

**Ref: Scrip Code: 531237**

Dear Sir,

We are enclosing herewith the following documents towards continuous listing compliance for the quarter and year ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023 :

1. Audited Financial Results for the above said period as published in newspapers:
  - Financial Express in English
  - Jai Rajasthan in Hindi

This is for your information and records in compliance with the Listing Regulations.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours truly

**FOR DHRUVA CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED**

Kailash  
Karnawat

Digitally signed by  
Kailash Karnawat  
Date: 2023.06.01  
17:03:07 +05'30'

**(Kailash Karnawat)**  
**Managing Director**  
**DIN-00300998**

**Encl: As stated above**



Registered Office: Plot No. 1504/1505/1506/1 GDC, Phase-III Valsad-396195, Gujarat, India.  
Corporate Office: 2nd Floor, A Wing, Fortune Avirahi, Jain Derasar Road, Borivali (West), Mumbai-400092, Maharashtra, India  
Email: compliance@heranba.com Website: www.heranba.co.in

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

(₹ in Crores except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2023 (Reviewed)	31.12.2022 (Reviewed)	31.03.2022 (Reviewed)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Reviewed)	31.12.2022 (Reviewed)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	263.15	281.09	354.92	1337.96	1469.72	263.32	276.68	1331.04
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	18.15	18.38	58.26	144.14	255.25	14.62	16.35	137.58
3	Exceptional items (expenses)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	18.15	18.38	58.26	144.14	255.25	14.62	16.35	137.58
5	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	14.33	14.39	42.57	110.11	189.06	11.15	12.63	104.37
6	Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period	14.07	14.51	41.71	110.30	189.12	10.89	12.75	104.56
7	Equity share capital (face value ₹ 10/- each)	40.01	40.01	40.01	40.01	40.01	40.01	40.01	40.01
8	Other Equity	-	-	-	776.10	674.44	-	-	810.37
9	Earnings per share- (face value Rs. 10/- each)								
	Basic (in ₹)	3.58	3.60	10.64	27.52	47.25	2.79	3.16	26.08
	Diluted (in ₹)	3.58	3.60	10.64	27.52	47.25	2.79	3.16	26.08

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of these results is available on the stock exchanges website i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and also on the companies' website www.heranba.co.in.  
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the board of directors in their respective meetings held on May 30, 2023.  
3. The previous financial period figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary.

By Order of the Board  
For Heranba Industries Limited  
S/d-  
Raghuram K. Shetty  
Managing Director  
DIN: 0003870

Place: Mumbai  
Date: May 30, 2023

Niraj Cement Structural Limited

CIN: L26940MH1998PLC114307  
Regd. Off.: Niraj House, Sunder Baug, Near Deonar Bus Depot, Chembur (East), Mumbai -400088,  
E-mail Id:cs@niraj.co.in, Phone No.: +91 22 66027100



EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

(Rupees in Lakhs except EPS)

PARTICULARS	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Un-Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Previous Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Un-Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Previous Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
	Total Income	31,461.15	10,584.82	60,935.48	36,052.33	31,541.77	10,585.63	61,016.9
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	663.94	110.64	1,101.73	768.36	711.14	104.74	1,143.03	760.42
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	363.94	95.64	640.73	328.17	411.14	89.74	682.03	320.23
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	194.42	70.74	401.84	248.89	252.48	66.38	432.65	242.93
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	194.46	70.74	401.88	255.93	252.48	66.38	432.28	249.96
Equity Share Capital	4,015.53	4,015.53	4,015.53	4,015.53	4,015.53	4,015.53	4,015.53	4,015.53
Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)								
Basic	0.48	0.18	1.00	0.64	0.63	0.17	1.08	0.62
Diluted	0.54	0.17	1.00	0.64	0.63	0.17	1.08	0.62

Notes:--  
1. There is no dilution to the basic EPS as there are no outstanding potentially dilutive shares.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and year March 31, 2023 are available on Company's website viz. www.niraj.co.in. and also posted on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) where the Company's shares are listed.  
3. The Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 30, 2023. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion.

For Niraj Cement Structural Limited  
Sd/-  
Vishram Pandurang Rudre  
Managing Director  
DIN: 0856450

Place: Mumbai  
Date: May 31, 2023

SELLWIN TRADERS LTD

Regd. Office: 126/B Old China Bazar Street Kolkata 700011  
Corporate Office: 302, Priviera, Nehrunagar Circle, Ahmedabad-380015 (Gujarat) India  
Telephone : 033 2231 3974, E-mail : selltll\_1980@yahoo.co.in, Website : www.sellwinindia.com  
CIN : L51909WB1980PLC030318

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended March 31, 2023		Year ended March 31, 2022		Year ended March 31, 2022	
	Quarter ended March 31, 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended Dec. 31, 2022 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2022 (Audited)	Year ended March 31, 2022 (Audited)	Year ended March 31, 2022 (Audited)	Year ended March 31, 2022 (Audited)
	Total Income from operations (net)	993.580	830.780	572.240	3960.290	955.720
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	-154.700	21.800	-29.540	1.040	31.070	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	-154.590	16.350	-30.460	0.880	29.940	
Equity Share Capital	820.000	820.000	820.000	820.000	820.000	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)	0.000	0.000	0.000	695.800	-656.090	
Earnings Per Share *(before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)						
Basic	-1.900	0.200	0.370	0.010	0.370	
Diluted	-1.900	0.200	0.370	0.010	0.370	
Earnings Per Share *(after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)						
Basic	-1.900	0.200	0.370	0.010	0.370	
Diluted	-1.900	0.200	0.370	0.010	0.370	

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2023 is available on the Stock Exchange websites.  
Company's website : http://sellwinindia.com/invest.html  
BSE Limited : www.bseindia.com

Notes:  
1) The said financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 30th May, 2023.  
2) In accordance with the requirements under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have performed an Audit of the financial results of Sellwin Traders Limited for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023. There are no qualifications in the Audit report issued for the said period.

For and on behalf of the Board of Sellwin Traders Limited  
Sd/-  
Monil N Vora  
DIN : 09627135  
Director

Place : Ahmedabad  
Date : 30.05.2023

YOGI INFRA PROJECTS LIMITED

(Formerly, Yogi Sung-Won (India) Limited)  
Registered Office : 205, Raigad Darshan, Opp. Indian Oil Colony, J P Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400 053  
E MAIL : complianceofficer@yogiinfra.com, website www.yoginfra.com  
Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Year Ended 31st March, 2023

(Rs in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31-Mar-23 Audited (₹)	31-Mar-22 Audited (₹)	31-Mar-23 Audited (₹)	31-Mar-22 Audited (₹)	31-Mar-23 Audited (₹)	31-Mar-22 Audited (₹)	31-Mar-23 Audited (₹)	31-Mar-22 Audited (₹)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	4.06	2.25	17.41	14.12	31.55	34.50	93.59	98.98
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-2.83	-3.80	-16.32	-12.94	1.81	9.45	-30.04	16.49
3	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(19.96)	(4.62)	-33.38	-1.99	-13.16	7.88	-48.83	7.08
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after extraordinary items)	(19.96)	(4.62)	-33.38	-1.99	-13.17	7.87	-48.83	7.08
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(19.96)	(4.62)	-33.38	-1.99	-13.17	7.87	-48.83	7.08
6	Equity Share Capital	1684.58	1684.58	1684.58	1684.58	1684.58	1684.58	1684.58	1684.58
7	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of Previous accounting year	-	-	(218.37)	(184.98)	1864.41	1,969.31	-218.37	-184.98
8	Earning Per Share of Rs. 10/- each for continued operations								
	(a) Basic	-0.12	-0.03	-0.20	-0.01	-0.08	0.05	-0.29	0.04
	(b) Diluted	-0.12	-0.03	-0.20	-0.01	-0.08	0.05	-0.29	0.04

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges Website www.bseindia.com and Companies website www.yoginfra.com

By Order of the Board of Directors For YOGI INFRA PROJECTS LTD  
Sd/-  
Sanjay Agarwal  
Director  
DIN:00462902

Place : Mumbai  
Date : MAY 30, 2023



SIMPLEX INFRASTRUCTURES LIMITED

Regd. Office : "SIMPLEX HOUSE" 27, Shakespeare Sarani, Kolkata - 700 017  
PHONES : +91 33 2301-1600, FAX :+91 33 2289-1468  
E-mail : simplexkolkata@simplexinfra.com, Website : www.simplexinfra.com  
CIN No. L45209WB1924PLC004969

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter ended 31st March, 2023	Quarter ended 31st December, 2022	Quarter ended 31st March, 2022	Year ended 31st March, 2023	Year ended 31st March, 2022	Quarter ended 31st March, 2023	Quarter ended 31st December, 2022	Quarter ended 31st March, 2022	Year ended 31st March, 2023	Year ended 31st March, 2022
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	36,935	36,341	48,480	158,756	177,221	47,882	42,642	58,048	196,186	209,293
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(23,543)	(21,070)	(20,599)	(86,022)	(77,655)	(23,521)	(21,076)	(22,468)	(82,456)	(80,144)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(23,543)	(21,070)	(23,063)	(86,022)	(80,119)	(23,521)	(21,076)	(22,468)	(82,456)	(80,144)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(9,671)	(13,749)	(15,310)	(50,624)	(52,631)	(9,689)	(13,745)	(14,760)	(47,098)	(52,709)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	(11,053)	(12,932)	(14,982)	(48,372)	(51,582)	(11,130)	(12,915)	(14,425)	(44,895)	(51,631)
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 2/- Per Share)	1,147	1,147	1,147	1,147	1,147	1,147	1,147	1,147	1,147	1,147
7.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				27,476	75,848				28,925	73,792
8.	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face value of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised)										
	a) Basic (₹)	(16.92)*	(24.06)*	(26.79)*	(88.59)	(92.10)	(16.95)*	(24.03)*	(26.00)*	(82.41)	(92.42)
	b) Diluted (₹)	(16.92)*	(24.06)*	(26.79)*	(88.59)	(92.10)	(16.95)*	(24.03)*	(26.00)*	(82.41)	(92.42)

\* not annualised

Securities Premium Account	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
	As at 31st March, 2023	As at 31st March, 2022	As at 31st March, 2023	As at 31st March, 2022
	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Securities Premium Account	91,980	91,980	91,980	91,980
Net Worth	11,432	62,702	13,289	61,025
Paid Up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt				
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	598,900	528,436	598,422	535,390
Debt Equity Ratio	20.92	6.86	19.81	7.13
Capital Redemption Reserve	1	1	1	1
Debenture Redemption Reserve	12,599	12,599	12,599	12,599
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(0.06)	(0.09)	(0.02)	(0.12)
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(0.06)	(0.10)	(0.02)	(0.12)

Notes :  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Year ended Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com & www.cse-india.com and the company i.e. www.simplexinfra.com.  
b) For the other items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. BSE Limited, National Stock Exchange of India Limited & The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited and of the company and can be accessed on the www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com, www.cse-india.com and www.simplexinfra.com respectively.

For SIMPLEX INFRASTRUCTURES LIMITED  
S. DUTTA  
WHOLETIME DIRECTOR & C.F.O.  
DIN - 00062827

Kolkata  
Dated : 30th May, 2023

Dhruva Capital Services Limited

CIN: L67120RJ1994PLC008593  
REGD. OFF.: 003-A, "CIRCLE-VIEW", SUKHADIA CIRCLE, UDAIPUR - 313001

Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on 31/03/2023

S. NO.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		YR. ENDED		
		31.03.2023		31.03.2022		
		AUDITED	UNAUD.	AUDITED	AUDITED	
1	Total income from operations (NET)	6.57	6.85	6.76	25.52	25.95
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional &/or extraordinary items #)	0.28	2.53	2.69	6.97	9.67
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional &/or extraordinary items #)	0.28	2.53	2.69	6.97	9.67
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional &/or extraordinary items #)	-1.10	2.53	2.58	5.60	9.56
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-1.10	2.53	2.58	5.60	9.56
6	Equity Share Capital	326.17				

पंचांग राशिफल

इन्दरमल चौधरी (सम्पादक-ज्योतिष-रत्न) गायत्री ज्योतिष कार्यालय

31 मई, 2023 ज्येष्ठ शुक्ला एकादशी बुधवार रात 2080 हस्त नक्षत्र विपत योग विष्टि करण कन्या चन्द्रमा 18.29 तक...

मेघ- आर्थिक-पक्ष कमजोर नहीं रहेगा, मित्रों से वाञ्छित साधन-सुविधा व सहयोग प्राप्त कर सकेगी तथा परिजनों की ओर से चिन्तित नहीं रहेगा। लूष- गुप्त शत्रु आमका कोई अहित नहीं कर सकेगी...

समर कैप में बताया तंबाकू सेवन से नुकसान अजमेर, 30 मई। विश्व तंबाकू नियंत्रण सप्ताह के तहत आज समर कैप में जागरूकता कार्यक्रम आयोजित किया गया।

वीर सावरकर जयंती पर विचार गोष्ठी एवं भारत माता की महा आरती का आयोजन



नहीं है। गोष्ठी में चितौड़ा गादीपति विनोद चंद्र यति महाराज, विधायक अर्जुन लाल जीनगर, भारत रक्षक मंच के जिला संयोजक लोकेश त्रिपाठी, सावरकर दर्शन प्रतिष्ठान के स्थानीय विधानसभा प्रभारी बाबूलाल खटौटी ने भी विचार

Akme Fintrade (India) Limited CIN: U67120RJ1996PLC011509 Registered Office: Akme Business Centre (ABC)-4/5 Subcity Centre Savina Circle, Opp. Krishna Upaz Mandi Udaipur RJ 313002 In, E Mail: cs@asaanloans.com, Contact No 0294-2489501

पौधारोपण कर बेजुबान पंछियों की प्यास बुझाने के लिए बांधे परिडे जिला फुटबॉल संघ अध्यक्ष एवं युवा उद्योगपति पूरण आंजना ने फीता काटकर किया श्री रामचन्द्र वाटिका का उद्घाटन

डॉ.कलाम समिति के तत्वाधान में प्रतिवर्ष की भांति इस वर्ष भी चल रहा पंछी बचाओ परिडे लगाओ अभियान, युवा उद्योगपति आंजना ने श्री दाबेधर महादेव मंदिर में विधिवत पूजा अर्चना कर की क्षेत्र में सुख-समृद्धि और खुशहाली की कामना



निम्बाहेड़, 30 मई। भीषण गर्मी को देखते हुए डॉ.ए.पी.जे.अब्दुल कलाम स्मृति आयोजन समिति के तत्वाधान में चलाए जा रहे पंछी बचाओ परिडे लगाओ अभियान के तहत सोमवार को श्री दाबेधर महादेव मंदिर परिसर में राजस्थान सरकार

पति ही निकला पत्नी की हत्या का आरोपी लूट की झूठी कहानी रचकर की पत्नी की हत्या

चित्रा कोठारी धरियावद, 30 मई। धरियावद कस्बे में पति पत्नी के रिश्ते को शर्मसार करने वाली घटना सामने आई। जहां एक पति ने झूठी कहानी रचकर पत्नी को मारने का आरोप लगाया और पत्नी को मारने के घात उतार दिया पुलिस ने मामले में खुलासा करते हुए मृतका के पति अभियुक्त 35 वर्षीय करजू मोड़ बड़ू सुदामागन से पूछताछ की जांच के दौरान पुलिस को पता चला कि मृतका कंकू का पति कालू जो मूल रूप से करजू मोड़ बड़ूसादड़ी का रहने वाला है जो करीबन 8 से 10 साल से धरियावद में अपने ससुराल में रह रहा है। अभियुक्त कालू अपनी पत्नी को आठ दिन अपने गांव करजू मोड़ रहने के लिए आए दिन झगड़ करता था। लेकिन पत्नी कंकू अपने पति की बात को नजरअंदाज करती थी। इसी बात को लेकर दंपति में आए दिन मनमुटाव चल रहा था वहीं इसी बात को लेकर कालू विगत लंबे समय से अपनी पत्नी कंकू की हत्या की योजना बना रहा था जिसके डिजिटल साक्ष्य भी मिले हैं। पुलिस जांच के दौरान आसपास के सीसीटीवी फुटेज में मिले सबूत के आधार पर अपनी जांच बढ़ाई इस दौरान पुलिस



ने अभियुक्त कालू लाल एवं उसके 11 वर्षीय लड़के संजू से प्रारंभिक पूछताछ भी की। पूछताछ के दौरान अभियुक्त कालू एवं उसके पुत्र के बयान में काफी विरोधाभास नजर आया तथा इस दौरान अभियुक्त कालू की गतिविधियां भी काफी संदिग्ध पाई गई जिसके बाद पुलिस ने मामले में गहन अनुसंधान कर अभियुक्त कालू को गिरफ्तार किया गया। उसने अपना जुर्म स्वीकार किया। मामले का खुलासा करने में गठित पुलिस टीम में धरियावद थाना सीआई प्रदीप कुमार एवं खुलासे में अहम भूमिका निभाने वाले सालम गढ़ थाना अधिकारी पेशावर खान के अलावा जवाहर लाल, कांस्टेबल विक्रम कुमार, मोहन पाल सिंह, नरेंद्र, रमेश, धर्मदेव के अलावा सहबुर सेल टीम रमेश चंद्र, रमेश कुमार आदि का योगदान रहा। पत्नी को रेंफर किया तब पति नहीं गया साथ-पुलिस अधीक्षक अमित कुमार ने बताया कि घटना के बाद जब अभियुक्त कालू की पत्नी को उदयपुर चिकित्सालय उपचार के लिए रेफर किया गया उस समय अभियुक्त पति का कालू अपनी पत्नी के साथ नहीं गया। इस दौरान ललित लाल, जिला प्रशासन के साथ प्रतापगढ़ पुलिस अधीक्षक अमित कुमार के विशेष निर्देश पर उदयपुर पहुंचे सालमगढ़ थाना अधिकारी पेशावर खान ने मामले के सभी एंगल को जांच कर और सट्टे हथियार पर अभियुक्त कालू से मोनैटरिंग तरीके से पूछताछ भी की।

श्री मातेश्वरी मानव सेवा संस्थान ने गौ माता के लिए रखवाई पानी की खेल



निम्बाहेड़, 30 मई। श्री मातेश्वरी मानव सेवा संस्थान (रज.) द्वारा गर्मी के मौसम में गौ माता की सेवा हेतु उनके पानी पीने के लिए नगर के विभिन्न क्षेत्रों में पानी की खेल रखवाई गई। संस्थान के प्रवक्ता दिनेश पहाड़िया ने बताया कि पूर्व मंत्री श्रीचंद्र कृपालानी के मुख्य आतिथ्य एवं पूर्व विधायक अशोक नवलखा, पूर्व पालिका उपाध्यक्ष परसमल पाखर, नगर भाजपा अध्यक्ष नितिन चतुर्वेदी की विशिष्ट उपस्थिति में प्रति वर्ष की भांति इस वर्ष भी श्री मातेश्वरी मानव सेवा संस्थान द्वारा अपने गौ सेवा के महती संकल्प को लेकर निम्बाहेड़ नगर की शिव कॉलोनी, कासोद दरवाजा, दाबेधर रोड, गौताजल कॉलोनी व नीमच रोड पर गौमाता व अन्य पशुओं के पीने के लिए 40 पानी की खेल व बची हुई खाद्य सामग्री डलने की उचित व्यवस्थाएं जगह रखवाई गई।

जिला युवा अधिकारी चौहान द्वारा मिशन लाइफ कार्यक्रम का पोस्टर विमोचन



निम्बाहेड़, 30 मई। युवा कार्यक्रम एवं खेल मंत्रालय की जिला इकाई नेहरू युवा केंद्र चितौड़ा द्वारा जिला कार्यालय पर जिला युवा अधिकारी संतोष चौहान के निदेशन में मिशन लाइफ कार्यक्रम का शुभारंभ पोस्टर विमोचन के साथ किया गया। जिला युवा अधिकारी संतोष चौहान के प्रधानमंत्री नरेंद्र मोदी ने अभी हाल में 'मिशन लाइफ' की शुरुआत की है, इस अभियान में इस बात पर जोर दिया गया है कि पर्यावरण को हम बचाएंगे, तभी हम भी आगे बढ़ पाएंगे। जलवायु परिवर्तन के गंभीर परिणामों को देखते हुए। इस अभियान की शुरुआत की गई है।

कपासन निवासी लावटी ने कवि व साहित्यकार लड्डा को एक धार्मिक पुस्तक बंधी के गीत, गजल और भजन के लिए

51 हजार रुपये की सहयोग राशि भेंट की कपासन, 30 मई। बॉम्बे के उद्योगपति कपासन निवासी अरविंद लावटी ने कपासन के वरिष्ठ अधिकारी कवि एवं साहित्यकार बंशीलाल लड्डा को एक धार्मिक पुस्तक बंधी के गीत, गजल और भजन के प्रकाशनार्थ सहयोग राशि के रूप में 51,000/- इश्वरान हजार रुपये भेंट किये। प्राप्त जानकारी के अनुसार इस पुस्तक का विमोचन बहुत जल्दी आने वाले समय में अधिकता लड्डा किसी धर्म सभा में संत श्री दिग्विजय राम महाराज के कर कमलों से करवायेंगे।

राष्ट्रीय एसजीएफआई प्रतियोगिता में सेंट एंथोनी के रिकॉर्ड 12 छात्र-छात्राओं का चयन

उदयपुर, 30 मई। सेंट एंथोनी सैनियर सेकेंडरी स्कूल के अध्यक्षनरत 12 विद्यार्थियों का विभिन्न खेलों में राष्ट्रीय स्तर पर चयन हुआ है। प्राचार्य विलियम डिसूजा ने बताया कि हैडबॉल में 3 खिलाड़ी तनिक शर्मा, कृतज्ञ गुजर, दशरज सिंह चुंडवाल, कबड्डी में 2 खिलाड़ी खुशी पालीवाल, तनिका गुजर, बॉक्सिंग में प्रजल मेरारिया, शतरंज में तुषार डामोर, एथलेटिक्स में श्रेया सिंह, बैडमिंटन में नैसी कच्छवा, स्विमिंग में गुनाशर कोर, फुटबॉल में जयवर्धन व खो-खो में प्राची कच्छवा का चयन राष्ट्रीय स्तरीय प्रतियोगिता में हुआ है।

डॉ. ललित बारीवाल को राजस्थान प्रदेश कांग्रेस कमेटी में सचिव नियुक्त करने पर कांग्रेस कार्यकर्ताओं ने किया स्वागत

कपासन, 30 मई। राजस्थान प्रदेश कांग्रेस कमेटी अध्यक्ष गोविंद सिंह डोटसरा द्वारा चित्तौड़ जिले से डॉक्टर ललित बारीवाल को राजस्थान प्रदेश कांग्रेस कमेटी में सचिव नियुक्त करने पर कपासन विधानसभा मुख्यालय पर ध्वज

Dhruva Capital Services Limited CIN: L67120RJ1994PLC008593 REGD. OFF.: 003-A, "CIRCLE-VIEW", SUKHADIA CIRCLE, UDAIPUR - 313001 Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on 31/03/2023

RAJDARSHAN INDUSTRIES LIMITED CIN: L14100RJ1980PLC002145, Web: www.rajdarshanindustrieslimited.com, Mail: info@rajdarshanindustrieslimited.com Address: 59, Moti Magri Scheme, Udaipur - 313001

MADHAV MARBLES AND GRANITES LIMITED CIN: L14101RJ1980PLC004903, Web: www.madhavmarbles.com, Mail: investor.relations@madhavmarbles.com Address: First Floor, "Mumal Towers", 16, Saheli Marg, Udaipur - 313001

एशिया पैक लिमिटेड पंजीकृत कार्यालय: तृतीय तल, मिराज परिसर, ऊपर की ओडन, नाथद्वारा, राजसमंद, राजस्थान, भारत, पिन-313301 CIN: L74950RJ1985PLC003275